HB0601/217572/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 601

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "of" insert "<u>altering the definition of a "Tier 1 renewable source" for purposes of the renewable energy portfolio standard;</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>altering</u>" in line 6 down through "Act;" in line 7; in line 11, strike "<u>, (r), and (s)</u>"; and strike line 16 in its entirety and substitute "<u>Section 7–701(r)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 6, inclusive; and in line 26, strike "30" and substitute "<u>60</u>".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 25, inclusive.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 26, inclusive; in line 27, strike "3." and substitute "2."; and in the same line, strike "June" and substitute "October".